

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 570/2016

DABUR INDIA LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr.K.K.Nangia and Mr.Vipul
K.Tiwari, Advocates

versus

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.B.K.Pandey, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.12.2016

It is reported that the mediation has failed.

List the matter before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and admission/denial on 03.01.2017, the date already fixed.

List before the court on 17.04.2017.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2016

rb