

\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 570/2016

DABUR INDIA LTD ..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.

versus

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through Mr. B.K.Pandey, Adv.

**File received from the court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit, learned Joint Registrar (judicial) who is stated to be on leave**

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **21.01.2019**

**IA No. 2961/2018 filed by plaintiff**

As per office note, defendant has filed reply. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file rejoinder. Same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the above said IA on the next date.

**CS(COMM) 570/2016**

As per office note, plaintiff has filed list of witnesses along

Contd..2

with affidavit.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that he has also filed list of witnesses vide diary no.80961 dated 18.01.2019. However, the same is not on record. Defendant is directed to check up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

At request of learned counsel for plaintiff, re-notify for PE before concerned learned Joint Registrar on 10.04.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 21, 2019/cd**