

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 570/2016**

DABUR INDIA LTD Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra & Ms.
Akansha Singh, Advs**

versus

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Bijender P. Kumar,
proxy-counsel for defendant**

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **31.07.2019**

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that learned counsel for the defendant has already been informed that he would not be available for cross-examination of witness and for that reason, witness has not come today.

At request of proxy-counsel for defendant, re-notify the matter for **PE** on **01.11.2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)