



\$~11

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 570/2016

DABUR INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Akansha Singh,  
Advocate

versus

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Vishal Patel, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM  
PATHAK (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**13.01.2023**

%

No PW is present.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 Mr. Mudit Raizada  
filed in e-form only. Let the same be filed in physical form also.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 07.03.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 13, 2023/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*