



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 570/2016**  
**DABUR INDIA LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Manish Kr. Mishra,  
Ms.Akansha Singh, Mr.Srinivas  
Venkat, Ms.Tarushi Agarwal,  
Advocates

versus

**INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Vishal Patel, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM**  
**PATHAK (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**07.03.2023**

%

PW-1 Mr. Mudit Raizada is present, however he is discharged unexamined at request of parties.

Ld. Counsels appearing on behalf of parties jointly submits that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement. They further request to place the matter before Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court for settlement.

Let matter be referred to Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court on 24.03.2023 at 2.15 p.m.

Put up for Mediation report on 02.05.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 7, 2023/sk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)