



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 570/2016  
DABUR INDIA LTD ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh, Ms. Saloni  
Kasliwal, Advocates

versus

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Mr. Amit  
Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY**  
**GULATI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**30.04.2024**

%

**I.A. No. 9566/2024 filed by plaintiff for substitution of plaintiff's witness Mr. Vishesh Kumar in place of Mr. Mudit Raizada.**

Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant. Id. Counsel submits that in view of the reasons mentioned in the application, same is not opposed. Consequently, the application is allowed and Mr. Vishesh Kumar is permitted to be substituted as a witness in place of Mr. Mudit Raizada who has already been examined in chief, with the rider that except for the consequential changes, the affidavit of Mr. Vishesh Kumar shall be the same in content as that of Mr. Mudit Raizada. Affidavit in physical form be filed within six weeks and copy of the same in physical form be also supplied to Id. Counsel for the defendant.

It needs a highlight that trial of the present suit has been consolidated with C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 718/2022 and



C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 804/2022, and the evidence is to be lead  
in the present case.

Put up for PE on 06.08.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 30, 2024/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*