



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 570/2016
DABUR INDIA LTDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh, Ms. Saloni
Kasliwal, Ms. Shruti Manchanda,
Advocates

versus

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
.....Defendant
Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

06.08.2024

1. Witness Mr. Vishesh Kumar is present today for recording of his examination-in-chief. However, proxy counsel for the defendant submits that main counsel is unwell and seeks an adjournment. There is no objection to the said adjournment.
2. Previous order-sheets reveal that this case has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 25.03.2022. Consequently, matter be put up before the Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any