



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 718/2022
M/S INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Advocate

versus

DABUR INDIA LIMITED AND ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Akansha Singh and Mr. Saloni
Kasliwal, Advocates

7

+ **CS(COMM) 570/2016, CC(COMM) 11/2017**
DABUR INDIA LTDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Akansha Singh and Mr. Saloni
Kasliwal, Advocates

versus

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Advocate

8

C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 804/2022
DABUR INDIA LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Ms. Akansha Singh and Mr. Saloni
Kasliwal, Advocates

versus

M/S INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Advocate



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that evidence in the matter is being led before the Joint Registrar.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 19.11.2024 before the Joint Registrar for recording of evidence.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/akr