



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 570/2016**
DABUR INDIA LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saransh Saini (VC),
Advocate

versus

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra,
Ms. Yashodhara Raina,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
19.11.2024

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of examination-in-chief of Mr. Vishesh Kumar, PW-1. However, the witness is not present today since he has to appear before the Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh today. Request for adjournment has not been opposed.
2. Put up again for PE on 12.02.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any