



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 570/2016**  
**DABUR INDIA LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh, Advocate

versus

**INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**  
**08.05.2025**

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the defendant on the ground of non-availability of defendant's main counsel.
2. Matter has been listed today for cross examination of PW-1 Mr. Vishesh Kumar. PW-1 is present today. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that ld. Counsel for the defendant had informed in advance that an adjournment would be sought. Request for adjournment has not been opposed.
3. Put up for PE on 10.09.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 8, 2025/sk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:35:31*