



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 570/2016
DABUR INDIA LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harshit Raj, Advocate

versus

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Mr. Aakash
Bhambri, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

10.09.2025

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. Vishesh Kumar. PW-1 is not present today. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that witness is not present today being unwell. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that a prior intimation in this regard has been given to ld. Counsel for the defendant. Request for adjournment has not been opposed.

2. Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 04.12.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/sk