



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 570/2016**  
**DABUR INDIA LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra,  
Mr. Saransh Saini, Advocates

versus

**INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra,  
Ms. Yadhodhara Raina,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**  
**04.12.2025**

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. Vishesh Kumar. The witness was present today. Both counsels were also present for the purpose of cross-examination. However, three suits of urgent nature were sent by the Hon'ble Court for the purpose of recording of the statements of the parties in regard to their settlement. The statements have been recorded till 2.00 p.m. However, the witness has now left since he had to attend to another litigation in Patiala House Courts. Consequently, matter is adjourned.

2. Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 10.03.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 4, 2025/sk**