



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT  
NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 570/2016  
DABUR INDIA LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Saloni Raghuvanshi,  
Adv.

versus

**INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aakash Bhambri, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR**

**ORDER**

%

**10.03.2026**

1. Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1 Mr. Vishesh Kumar. However, Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that due to some personal difficulty, the witness could not appear today and hence, it is prayed that an adjournment may be granted. Ld. counsel for defendant submits that they were well intimated about the same by the Ld. counsel for plaintiff and they have no objection to the request made on behalf of plaintiff.
2. Heard.
3. In view of the submissions made, matter be listed for cross-examination of PW1 on 21.05.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 10, 2026/bk**