



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 570/2016
DABUR INDIA LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Saloni Raghuvanshi and
Ms. Shivani Sengar, Advs.**

versus

INTERNATIONAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Umesh Mishra and Mr.
Aakash Bhambri, Advs.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR**

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

1. Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1 Mr. Vishesh Kumar. However, an adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for defendant does not object to the same.
2. In view of the same, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. Vishesh Kumar on 22.09.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2026/bk